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Bus KA163 Kamwokya-Kyanja Taxi Stage Go to website

Direction
Kensington Boulevard — Dmark Mobile

32 stops

Open route schedule

Kensington Boulevard

Prime Petrol Station (Kisaasi Rd)

Sir Apollo Kaggwa Primary School

Manchester

Roy Medical Centre

Ngeye House

Step By Step Infant School

Ndundu Complex

Oakwood Pharmacy

Kampala Academy Primary School

Satellite Hotel - Mojesu Supermarket

Kisaasi

Teletubbies Infant School

Star Service

Bytrust Petrol Station (Bukoto-kisasi Roundabout)

Mariam High School

Kisaasi College School

Kisaasi Ssebagaka (Kikulu Rd Jct)

Bukoto Rd - Kisota Rd Jct

Dawn Children Centre

Bukoto (Moyo Close Jct)

Route schedule
Kensington Boulevard — Dmark Mobile

Monday 06:30-19:00

Tuesday 06:30-19:00

Wednesday 06:30-19:00

Thursday 06:30-19:00

Friday 06:30-19:00

Saturday 06:30-19:00

Sunday 06:30-19:00

Route info

Direction: Kensington Boulevard

Stops: 32

Trip Duration: 0 hour 35 min
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Capital Night Pub

Bukoto Market

Sunrise Supermarket

Women's Hospital International

Bukoto Kisasi T Junction

City Ville

Simba Radio

Nakumatt - Total (Bukoto)

Bukoto White Flats

Kira Police Station

Dmark Mobile



Direction
Kamwokya (Old Kira Rd) — Kensington Boulevard

33 stops

Open route schedule

Kamwokya (Old Kira Rd)

Centenary Point (Old Kira Rd)

Kamwokya Centre

Rpide Microfinance (Bukoto)

Transformer

Moyo Close Junction

Bukoto Height Apartments

Kisuule Nursery And Primary School

Kampala International School

Moyo Close - Kyebando Ring Rd Jct

Sunction Preparation School

Moyo Close T Intersection

Bukoto (Moyo Close Jct)

Dawn Children Centre

Bukoto Rd - Kisota Rd Jct

Kisaasi Ssebagaka (Kikulu Rd Jct)

Kisaasi College School

Mariam High School

Bytrust Petrol Station (Bukoto-kisasi Roundabout)

Star Service

Teletubbies Infant School

Kisaasi

Satellite Hotel - Mojesu Supermarket

Kampala Academy Primary School

Oakwood Pharmacy

Route schedule
Kamwokya (Old Kira Rd) — Kensington Boulevard

Monday 06:30-19:00

Tuesday 06:30-19:00

Wednesday 06:30-19:00

Thursday 06:30-19:00

Friday 06:30-19:00

Saturday 06:30-19:00

Sunday 06:30-19:00

Route info

Direction: Kamwokya (Old Kira Rd)

Stops: 33

Trip Duration: 0 hour 30 min

https://busmaps.com/en/uganda/public_transit-line-KA163-415054599-3146272444


Ndundu Complex

Step By Step Infant School

Ngeye House

Roy Medical Centre

Manchester

Sir Apollo Kaggwa Primary School

Prime Petrol Station (Kisaasi Rd)

Kensington Boulevard

KA163 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website 
to see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Kampala

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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